ONSERVATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District

309 East Avenue C P. O. Box 92 Milano, Texas 76556 Phone: 512-455-9900

Fax: 512-455-9909

Email: admin@posgcd.org

Website: www.posgcd.org

NOTICE TO RECEIVE PUBLIC COMMENTS

PROPOSED DESIRED FUTURE CONDITIONS OF GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT AREA 8

The Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District is currently receiving public comments on the proposed Desired Future Conditions for the area aquifers that were recently adopted by Groundwater Management Area 12 under §36.108, Texas Water Code. Groundwater Management Area 12 includes the groundwater conservation districts as follows: Central Texas Groundwater Conservation District, Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District, Middle Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, North Texas Groundwater Conservation District, Northern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District, Prairielands Groundwater Conservation District, Red River Groundwater Conservation District, Saratoga Underground Water Conservation District, Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, and Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District. The proposed Desired Future Conditions and supporting materials for the area aquifers are available at the District's temporary office at 309 E Ave. C, Milano, Texas, or on the District's website at www.posgcd.org. The District will hold a public hearing on the proposed desired future conditions at a time and location to be determined in the future. Dates, times, and places for the public hearing will be posted on the District website, at the District's temporary office, both county clerk's offices, and in local newspapers. Public comments will be accepted by the District through July 12, 2016 at the District's temporary office, by mail, or email, or at the public hearing. For more information, please contact the District at 309 E. Avenue C, Milano, Texas, or by mail at P.O. Box 92, Milano, Texas, 76556, by email at admin@posgcd.org, by fax at 512-455-9909, or by phone at 512-455-9900.